

Document 2020 GW4282

Book 2020 Page 4282 Type 43 001 Pages 3 Date 11/05/2020 Time 12:26:20PM

Rec Amt \$.00

I NDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER - GROUNDWATER HAZARD STATEMENT

		SE COMPLETED BY TRANSFEROR	₹				
	SFEROR:						
Name	ne Loyde F. Brown and Reta J. Scott Brown						
Address	s 2722 235th, St. Charles, I						
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip			
TRANS	FEREE:						
Name	Ted Benshoof						
Address	1931 Quail Ridge, Winterset, IA 50273						
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip			
	s of Property Transferred:						
<u>2722 2</u>	35th St., St. Charles, IA 5024	0					
1	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip			
		th if necessary) Parcel "B" located in the No					
		(75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the					
		2018, Page 3795 on November 21, 2018, in the Off					
and showi	corrected by Aridavit med in Book 2020), Page 4007 on October 21, 2020 in the Office of the	le Recorder of Madison County, to				
1 Wall	ls (check one)						
	There are no known wells sit	uated on this property					
		ted on this property. The type(s), lo	cation(s) and legal statu	is are			
		in attached separate sheet, as nece	` '	15 al C			
	d Waste Disposal (check o	•	,ooury.				
 X There is no known solid waste disposal site on this property. There is a solid waste disposal site on this property and information related thereto is provide 							
							in Attachment #1, attached to
	ardous Wastes (check one)						
	here is no known hazardous waste on this property.						
		this property and information relate	ed thereto is provided in	ı			
	Attachment #1, attached to the	• • •	•				
	erground Storage Tanks (c						
		ound storage tanks on this property	. (Note exclusions such	ı as			
		otor fuel tanks, most heating oil tank	•				
	instructions.)		•	•			
	There is an underground stor	rage tank on this property. The type	e(s), size(s) and any kno	own			
	substance(s) contained are li	sted below or on an attached separ	ate sheet, as necessary	/ .			

5.	Private Burial Site (check one)						
	X There are no known private burial sites on this property.						
	There is a private burial site on this property. The location(s) of the site(s) and known						
	identifying information of the decedent(s) is stated below or on an attached separate sheet, as						
	necessary.						
6.	Private Sewage Disposal System (check one)						
	All buildings on this property are served by a public or semi-public sewage disposal system.						
	This transaction does not involve the transfer of any building which has or is required by law to						
	have a sewage disposal system.						
	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property or a building						
	without any lawful sewage disposal system. A certified inspector's report is attached which						
	documents the condition of the private sewage disposal system and whether any modifications						
	are required to conform to standards adopted by the Department of Natural Resources. A						
	certified inspection report must be accompanied by this form when recording.						
	X There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. Weather or						
	other temporary physical conditions prevent the certified inspection of the private sewage						
	disposal system from being conducted. The buyer has executed a binding acknowledgment						
	with the county board of health to conduct a certified inspection of the private sewage disposal						
	system at the earliest practicable time and to be responsible for any required modifications to						
	the private sewage disposal system as identified by the certified inspection. A copy of the						
	binding acknowledgment is attached to this form.						
	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The buyer has						
	executed a binding acknowledgment with the county board of health to install a new private						
	sewage disposal system on this property within an agreed upon time period. A copy of the						
	binding acknowledgment is provided with this form.						
	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The building to						
	which the sewage disposal system is connected will be demolished without being occupied. The						
	buyer has executed a binding acknowledgment with the county board of health to demolish the						
	building within an agreed upon time period. A copy of the binding acknowledgment is provided						
	with this form. [Exemption #9]						
	This property is exempt from the private sewage disposal inspection requirements pursuant to						
	the following exemption [Note: for exemption #9 use prior check box]:						
	The private sewage disposal system has been installed within the past two years pursuant to						
	permit number						
Inf	ormation required by statements checked above should be provided here or on separate						
sh	eets attached hereto:						
_							
	I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I HAVE REVIEWED THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS FORM						
AND THAT THE INFORMATION STATED ABOVE IS TRUE AND CORRECT.							
	1 1 16						
Sig	gnature: Jayob Marstern or Acent Telephone No.: 515-468-5211						
	(Transferor or Agent)						



IOWA DEPARTMENT of NATURAL RESOURCES TIME OF TRANSFER INSPECTION WAIVER BINDING AGREEMENT for FUTURE INSTALLATION 542-0064

This agreement is entered into this 2nd	day of November	,20 ²⁰	by and		
between the Madison	County Board of Health and	Ted Benshoof	- 515-468-102		
It is understood that Iowa Code 455B.172 system on all properties not specifically e			e disposal		
The property located at 2722 235th St.	, lowa i	is subject to the	inspection,		
and the buyerTed Benshoof	understands th	understands there is not an adequate private			
sewage disposal system serving this prop	perty.				
It is hereby agreed that the time of transf code compliant private sewage disposal s	•		•		
the property and shall be completed no la	ater than 1st day of Apri	<u> </u>	, 20		
Dated the 2nd day of November	,20 ²⁰	. Ens	(K)		
BUYER		BOARD OF HEALED REPRESEN			
This instrument was acknowledged before	re me on	Sov, 2	,20 <u>>0 -</u>		
Commission Number 740:38	Jana	S Corkr	ton		
	\	Notary Public			